No

10

Crew

Tom Morris/ Colin
Harkness

Johnnie Ellis / Marc
Fowler

Matt Edwards/ Tom
Murphy

Graeme Bell/ Russ
Radford

Brandon Smith/
Terry Martin

Martin Farrar/ Andy
Ward

Paul Culverwell/
Rhys Stoneman
Craig Pennington/
Wayne Priest

Mark Roberts/
Stephen Landen
Steve Simpson/
Dave Jackson

Car
MG 6R4

Mitsubishi Evo
X

Ford Escort

Millington
Proton Satria
Neo

Darrian GTR
Subaru Impreza
Darrian T9

VW Polo WRC
Ford Escort

Cosworth

Subaru
Imprezza

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2018

Final

CC Class Club

0

2500

2500

2495

1998

1997

1998

1998

1998

5

Quinton Motor Club/ Quiton Motor Club

KLDMC/ BLMC

North Wales Car Club/ KDMC

Sutton and Cheam/Darlington

Clitheroe & DMC

CDMC

CDCC CDMC/ Port Talbot MC

Northallerton

Bala And District Motor Club/

Warrington And District Motor
Knutsford DMC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Thetford International
Greenlight Sports

Bellford Developments

BCS Autos. TMSautoparts.

APW Markets Management Ltd

PENNINGTON motorsport
MNL Engineering Ltd

SIMTEK ECU



No
11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Crew

Chris Marshall/
Simon Hunter

Simon Belcher/ Pete

Butler

Stuart Ranby/ lan

Bass

Michael Pickles/
Beverley Warren

Fred Field/ Josh
Davison

lan Chadwick/ Phil

Merrills

Martin Pavier/ Peter

Kettle

Philip Rowland/
Philip Woodcock
Andrew Morris /
Chloe Thomas
Geoff Simpson/
Bruce CHONKA
Lindsay

Connor Tolson/
Brian llaria
Scott Renshaw /
Paddy Homan

Car
Mitsubishi EVO

5

BMW Compact
Ford Escort
MK2

Peugeot 205
Opel Adam R2
Honda Civic
Type-R

Subaru Impreza
BMW 323

Ford Escort

Mitsubishi
Evolution 6

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

CC Class Club

1998 5  Wigan
1998 3  Dukeries
0 4  Clitheroe
1905 3  Huddersfield
1600 2  Dukeries/ Tyne Mouth Motorclub
1998 3  Bolton Le Moors / Stockport 061
1997 5 [/ Eastwood
2990 4  Border
2000 3  Welsh border cc/
1998 5  Pendle and District/ Pendle
1995 5  Dukeries Motor Club
1995 5  Worksop

Entrant/Sponsor
Kwik Trak

ABM Pest Control

Pickles tree services

Merrills Motorsport, Eurol, Automania

Xevo, Textar, BM Cats, Autogem, Ring
Automotive, Nissans, Kielder Power
Tools.

Rowland Transport Ltd.

STS Logistics Itd

Chonka MOT Aiskew / Evolution Design
& Build ( North Yorkshire ) Ltd

GJT Building Services, Phoenix CNC,
Sheffield Rolling Road



No
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Crew

Andy Graham/ Daz
Prall

Paul Rees/ Paul
Briggs

Peter Outram/
Jemma Outram
Andrew Grimstone /
Steve Perry

Phil Burton/ Kate
Burton

Lee Allen/ Louise
Allen

Tim Gray/ Morgan
Gray

Adrian Warrant/
Clare Law

Steve Oade/ Joe
Oade

David Sillito/ Carl
Sillito

Chris Pedley/ Chris
Pedley Snr

Garry Carver/ Adam
Sutton

Anthony John
Deegan / Shane
Smith

Car
Ford Escort

Vauxhall Astra
GTE

Ford Escort
MK2

Honda Civic
Subaru Impreza
STI

Mitsubishi Evo 3
Subaru Impreza
BMW M3
Compact
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
MK2 RS2000
Mitsubishi Evo 6

BMW Z3

Subaru Justy

CC Class Club

1598

1598

2100

2000

1998

2000

2000

2998

1993

2990

1370

2

ERO MC

Dukeries MC

Clowne and District

Durham/ Stockton

BDMC

Eastwood

Ripon MSC

RAF MSA & MDMC

Eastwood and District MC

Clitheroe

High Moor MC/ High Moore MC

Mablethorpe and DMC/ Border MC

Lincolnshire
CDMC/ Stockport

Entrant/Sponsor
TBA/APB Group Ltd

Www.coconut-court.com

Laser Tools Racing

Hold forth auto care centre Itd

Maple Garage Ltd

Evansis Racing

RAF Sports Lottery

Marsh Garage Motorsport/Replacement
Service/Redline Competition Engines
Rob Watson Electrical

Complete Technology Ltd. Bob Pedley

Safety Services Ltd.

Deegan joinery, merrills motorsport



No
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

Crew

John Savage/ Paul

Rhodes

Mark Nuttall/
Mathew Smalley

Nigel Lewis/ Edward

Lewis

Craig Renshaw/
Dean Wilson
Dave Calvert/
Matthew Hewlett

Tom Stockdale/ Tom

Homan

Chris Grundy/ Steve

Grundy

Dennis Sanford/
Josh Routledge

Stephen Johnson/

Steven Butler

Neil Raven/ Ann
Forster

Steve Flanaghan/

Bruce Dunsmore
James Crosland/
David Batley

Adi Collins/ Jon
Hudson

Car
Honda Civic

BMW Mini

Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort
BMW Compact
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
STi

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106
Rallye

BMW 318ISR

Ford Escort

Nissan Micra

CC Class Club

1600 2  Border MC

1600 4  Clitheroe & District / Kings Lynn DMC
0O 0 Clowns and District

20000 3  Worksop

1999 3  Clitheroe

1800 3  Worksop

1993 3  Dukeries

1998 5  Border Motor Club (Lincs)

1275 1  U17 MC/ CSMA/ Clitheroe & DMC

1294 1 IDMC/WCMC/ WCMC/IDMC

1895 3  Sheff&Hallam/Dukeries/Matlock

1600 2  David Brown Motor Club

1275 1  Sheffield & Hallamshire MC

Entrant/Sponsor
Scunthorpe Power Tool Servies

MiniSport

Mechanical Solutions Ltd

Sherwood Constuction Services Ltd

Steve Johnson Motorsport

Kelton Electrical Ltd/Economy Tyres

Adapt Motorsport

Surewire

JADI Motorsport



No
50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Crew

Michael Rust/ Adam

Jordan Read

Jon Shepherd/ Chris

Bullock

Nick Taylor/ Ross

Hammond

Lorraine Leeming/
Karen Fitz-Simons

Mark Booth/ Pauline

Merrills
David Thorpe/

Megan McCarron

David Palmer-
Smith/ James
Palmer-Smith

Kaemen Walsh/ lan

Rayner

James Seymour/

Gareth Clarke

Sarah Payne/ Martin Vauxhall Astra

Payne

Car

Fiat Grand
Punto

Citroen C2

Peugeot 205
GTI

Ford Escort

Honda Civic

CITREON C2
GT

Peugeot 106
Rallye

MG ZR

Volkswagen
Polo

There are 58 entries, and 53 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

11250

1600

1998

1598

1596

1294

1400

1398

1

MDMC Ltd

Worksop

Worksop

Huddersfield

Stockport 061

South Hams Motor Club

Carlton & District Motor Club

Clitheroe Motor Club

Harper Adams Motorsport Club

Stockport 061

These results became Final on Saturday 10th February 2018 at 16:55 GMT

Entrant/Sponsor
Rusts Private hire

NO SPONSOR

IT Desk

mbm garage services/merrills
motorsport

Raptor pest services , SCS gas
supplies.

None

None

Harper Adams University
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Car Cls

10
16

11
29

20
18
30
14
36
32
23
31
34
26
48
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Final

Crew

Tom Morris/ Colin Harkness
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Graeme Bell/ Russ Radford
Steve Simpson/ Dave Jackson
Fred Field/ Josh Davison
Brandon Smith/ Terry Martin
Chris Marshall/ Simon Hunter
Lee Allen/ Louise Allen

Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward
Andrew Morris / Chloe Thomas
Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle

Tim Gray/ Morgan Gray

Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass
Anthony John Deegan / Shane Smith
Steve Oade/ Joe Oade

Scott Renshaw / Paddy Homan
Adrian Warrant/ Clare Law
Chris Pedley/ Chris Pedley Snr
Peter Outram/ Jemma Outram

James Crosland/ David Batley

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2018

Individual Times

1
2:56
2:57
3:03
3:12
3:06
3:05
3:05
3:14
3:18
3:13
3:09
3:25
3:11
3:15
3:18
3:18
3:15
3:35
3:16
3:26

2
2:50
2:55
2:56
3:03
3:06
2:58
3:02
3:07
2:49
3:07
3:13
3:14
3:10
3:20
3:19
3:13
3:12
3:28
3:17
3:27

3
4:12
4:25
4:16
4:20
4:25
4:28
4:21
4:25
4:50
4:44
4:43
4:40
4:49
4:50
4:44
4:37
4:48
5:22
5:26
4:51

4
4:07
4:12
4:13
4:21
4:17
4:31
4:26
4:40
4:20
4:40
4:35
4:27
4:50
4:35
4:40
4:36
4:45
4:43
4:40
4:35

5
4:37
4:45
4:53
4:51
4:49
5:04
5:07
5:03
5:11
5:12
5:09
5:15
5:17
5:16
5:18
5:12
5:12
5:13
5:14
5:19

In Position Order

6
4:34
4:41
4:42
4:45
4:46
4:56
5:01
4:52
5:.01
5:02
5:03
5:01
5:07
5:02
5:12
5:05
5:09
4:59
5:03
5:12

7
4:50
4:56
4:58
5:05
5:06
5:06
5:15
4:54
5:29
5:09
5:16
5:07
5:19
5:25
5:21
5:26
5:26
5:19
5:19
5:24

8
4:45
4:48
4:48
4:55
4:53
4:59
5:01
5:04
5:04
5:01
5:03
5:12
5:15
5:13
5:20
5:23
5:18
5:10
5:18
5:28

9
4:10
4:07
4:07
4:11
4:14
4:17
4:14
4:20
4:16
4:16
4:20
4:24
4:28
4:33
4:32
4:52
4:40
4:19
4:31
4:34

to FS 10

Cls OIA

10 Penalty Total Pos Pos
4:01 41:02 1 1
4:04 41:50 2 2
4:07 42:03 3 3
4:02 42:45 4 4
4:12 42:54 1 5
4:12 43:36 1 6
4:14 43:46 5 7
4:29 44:08 6 8
4:11 44:29 7 9
4:12 44:36 1 10
4:16 44:47 8 11
4:21 45:06 9 12
4:27 45:53 2 13
4:28 45:57 1 14
4:31 46:15 10 15
4:34 46:16 11 16
4:32 46:17 3 17
4:17 46:25 12 18
4:29 46:33 19
4:28 46:44 2 20



Car Cls

25

19
42
44
27
37
43
46
33
52
49
55
38
40
35
22
58
51
45
53
47
54
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Crew

Paul Rees/ Paul Briggs

Matt Edwards/ Tom Murphy

Paul Culverwell/ Rhys Stoneman
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Tom Stockdale/ Tom Homan
Dennis Sanford/ Josh Routledge
Andrew Grimstone / Steve Perry
John Savage/ Paul Rhodes
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy

Neil Raven/ Ann Forster

David Sillito/ Carl Sillito

Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond

Adi Collins/ Jon Hudson

David Thorpe/ Megan McCarron
Mark Nuttall/ Mathew Smalley
Craig Renshaw/ Dean Wilson
Garry Carver/ Adam Sutton
Connor Tolson/ Brian llaria
James Seymour/ Gareth Clarke
Jon Shepherd/ Chris Bullock
Stephen Johnson/ Steven Butler
Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons
Steve Flanaghan/ Bruce Dunsmore

Mark Booth/ Pauline Merrills

1
3:25
3:13
3:17
3:26
3:20
3:23
3:22
3:24
4:31
3:25
3:30
3:35
3:34
3:43
3:46
3:46
3:21
3:23
3:55
3:50
3:44
3:48
4:00
4:36

2
3:26
2:56
3:17
3:27
3:19
3:18
3:36
3:16
3:33
3:31
3:25
3:31
3:31
3:35
3:31
3:38
3:18
6:48
3:44
3:52
3:41
3:44
3:39
3:53

3
4:53
4:05
5:07
4:48
4:53
4:50
4:45
5:06
4:57
4:45
5:02
4:53
4:58
5:04
5:15
5:09
4:50
5:05
4:59
5:15
4:59
5:45
5:19
5:36

4
4:59
4:04
4:58
4:44
4:47
4:46
4:44
4:47
4:44
4:42
4:53
4:59
4:47
4:47
5:03
4:56
4:39
4:54
4:53
5:02
4:55
5:19
5:10
5:05

5
5:13
4:59
5:26
5:36
5:24
5:30
5:29
5:31
5:28
5:23
5:21
5:33
5:28
5:41
5:52
5:52
5:23
5:22
5:47
5:58
5:37
6:05
5:55
5:51

6
5:07
4:37
5:06
5:16
5:14
5:23
5:29
5:18
5:10
5:18
5:15
5:29
5:19
5:24
5:28
5:41
5:14
5:06
5:33
5:30
5:36
5:34
5:49
5:39

7
5:31
4:53
5:33
5:26
5:35
5:39
5:26
5:44
5:26
5:47
5:34
5:57
5:55
5:56
5:54
5:45
5:27
5:41
5:55
6:01
6:00
5:50
6:10
6:15

8
5:18
10:00
5:12
5:19
5:20
5:23
5:28
5:23
5:15
5:34
5:38
5:39
5:45
5:40
5:39
5:35
5:23
5:18
5:53
5:44
6:04
5:41
5:56
5:51

9
4:27
4:03
4:31
4:28
4:42
4:46
4:42
4:41
4:27
4:53
4:48
4:44
4:58
4:56
4:50
4:55
8:29
4:30
5:15
4:55
5:25
4:58
5:27
5:17

10 Penalty
4:30
4:02
4:26
4:27
4:42
4:41
4:42
4:37
4:28
4:44
4:52
4:37
4:54
4:49
4:44
4:48
4:32
4:40
4:58
4:49
5:05
4:50
5:11
5:10

46:49
46:52
46:53
46:57
47:16
47:39
47:43
47:47
47:59
48:02
48:18
48:57
49:09
49:35
50:02
50:05
50:36
50:47
50:52
50:56
51:06
51:34
52:36
53:13

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

3
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4
41 3 Dave Calvert/ Matthew Hewlett 3:55 3:49 5:32 5:31
56 1 David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-  4:02 4:07 6:19 5:24
Smith
57 1 Kaemen Walsh/ lan Rayner 4:10 4:08 5:57 5:34
59 1 Sarah Payne/ Martin Payne 4:12 3:58 6:02 5:40
50 1 Michael Rust/ Adam Jordan Read 3:59 3:52 5:25 5:28
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
3.40 miles 3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles

Stage 6
4.90 miles

5 6 7 8
6:14 550 6:34 6:20
6:13 5:58 6:29 6:20

6:09
6:13
5:57

6:37
6:44
10:00

6:26
6:30
30:00

6:34
6:40
6:08

Stage 7
4.90 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 10th February 2018 at 16:55 GMT

9
5:19
5:39

5:31
5:56
30:00

10
5:25
5:26

5:26
5:28
5:43

Stage 8
4.90 miles

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos

54:29 10 45

55:57 6 46

56:32 a7

57:23 8 48

1:46:32 9 49
Stage 9 Stage 10
4.70 miles 4.70 miles

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
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Final

Crew

Tom Morris/ Colin Harkness
Johnnie Ellis / Marc Fowler

Matt Edwards/ Tom Murphy
Graeme Bell/ Russ Radford
Brandon Smith/ Terry Martin
Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward

Paul Culverwell/ Rhys Stoneman
Craig Pennington/ Wayne Priest
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Steve Simpson/ Dave Jackson
Chris Marshall/ Simon Hunter
Simon Belcher/ Pete Butler
Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass

Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren
Fred Field/ Josh Davison

lan Chadwick/ Phil Merrills
Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle

Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock

Andrew Morris / Chloe Thomas

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2018

Individual Times in Starting Order to FS 10
Cls OIA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2:56 2:50 4:12 4:07 4:37 4:34 450 4:45 4:10 4.01 41:02 1 1
3:31 Shocks leaking
3:13 2:56 4:05 4:04 4:59 4:37 4:53 10:00 4:03 4:02 46:52 5 22
3:03 2:56 4:16 4:13 4:53 4:42 4:58 4:48 4:07 4:07 42:03 3
3:05 2:58 4:28 4:31 5:04 456 5:06 4:59 4:17 4:12 43:36 1
3:18 2:49 4:50 4:20 5:11 5:01 5:29 504 4:16 4:11 44:29 7
3:17 3:17 5:07 4:58 5:26 5:06 5:33 5:12 4:31 4:26 46:53 2 23
Non Starter
2:57 2:55 4:25 4:12 4:45 4:41 456 4:48 4:07 4:04 41:50 2
3:12 3:03 4:20 4:21 4:51 4:45 5:05 455 4:11 4:02 42:45 4
3:05 3:02 4:21 4:26 5:07 501 5:15 5:01 4:14 4:14 43:46 5
3:24 3:17 5:16 4:53 5:35 Fuel frozen!
3:11 3:10 4:49 4:50 5:17 5:07 5:19 5:15 4:28 4:27 45:53 2 13
Non Starter
3:06 3:06 4:25 4:17 4:49 4:46 5:06 4:53 4:14 4:12 42:54 1 5
Non Starter
3:09 3:13 4:43 4:35 5:09 5:03 5:16 5:03 4:20 4:16 44:47 8 11
3:26 3:27 4:48 4:44 5:36 5:16 5:26 5:19 4:28 4:27 46:57 6 24
3:13 3:07 4:44 4:40 5:12 5:02 5:09 5:01 4:16 4:12 44:36 1 10



Car Cls

21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

5
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Crew

Geoff Simpson/ Bruce CHONKA
Lindsay

Connor Tolson/ Brian llaria
Scott Renshaw / Paddy Homan
Andy Graham/ Daz Prall

Paul Rees/ Paul Briggs

Peter Outram/ Jemma Outram
Andrew Grimstone / Steve Perry
Phil Burton/ Kate Burton

Lee Allen/ Louise Allen

Tim Gray/ Morgan Gray

Adrian Warrant/ Clare Law
Steve Oade/ Joe Oade

David Sillito/ Carl Sillito

Chris Pedley/ Chris Pedley Snr

Garry Carver/ Adam Sutton

Anthony John Deegan / Shane Smith

John Savage/ Paul Rhodes
Mark Nuttall/ Mathew Smalley
Nlgel Lewis/ Edward Lewis
Craig Renshaw/ Dean Wilson
Dave Calvert/ Matthew Hewlett
Tom Stockdale/ Tom Homan
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy

3:23
3:18
3:25
3:25
3:16
3:22
4:49
3:14
3:25
3:15
3:18
3:30
3:35
3:21
3:15
3:24
3:46

3:46
3:55
3:20
4:31

6:48
3:13
3:21
3:26
3:17
3:36

3:07
3:14
3:12
3:19
3:25
3:28
3:18
3:20
3:16
3:31

3:38
3:49
3:19
3:33

5:05
4:37
4:53
4:53
5:26
4:45

4:25
4:40
4:48
4:44
5:02
5:22
4:50
4:50
5:06
5:15

5:09
5:32
4:53
4:57

4:54
4:36
4:45
4:59
4:40
4:44

4:40
4:27
4:45
4:40
4:53
4:43
4:39
4:35
4:47
5:03

4:56
5:31
4:47
4:44

5:22
5:12
5:23
5:13
5:14
5:29

5:03
5:15
5:12
5:18
5:21
5:13
5:23
5:16
5:31
5:52

5:52
6:14
5:24
5:28

5:06
5:05
5:09
5:07
5:03
5:29

4:52
5:.01
5:09
5:12
5:15
4:59
5:14
5:02
5:18
5:28

5:41
5:50
5:14
5:10

5:41
5:26
5:23
5:31
5:19
5:26

4:54
5:07
5:26
5:21
5:34
5:19
5:27
5:25
5:44
5:54

5:45
6:34
5:35
5:26

5:18
5:23
5:20
5:18
5:18
5:28

5:04
5:12
5:18
5:20
5:38
5:10
5:23
5:13
5:23
5:39

5:35
6:20
5:20
5:15

9

4:30
4:52

4:27
4:31
4:42

4:20
4:24
4:40
4:32
4:48
4:19
8:29
4:33
4:41
4:50

4:55
5:19
4:42
4:27

10 Penalty

4:40
4:34

4:30
4:29
4:42

4:29
4:21
4:32
4:31
4:52
4:17
4:32
4:28
4:37
4:44

4:48
5:25
4:42
4:28

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

Non Starter

50:47 14
46:16 11
Retired
46:49 3
46:33 4
47:43 4
Transmission
44:08 6
45:06 9
46:17 3
46:15 10
48:18 6
46:25 12
50:36 8
4557 1
4747 4
50:02 7
Non Starter
50:05 8
54:29 10
47:16 3
47:59 5

38
16

21
19
27

12
17
15
31
18
37
14
28
35

36
45
25
29



Car Cls
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
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57
58 1
59 1

H

Crew

Dennis Sanford/ Josh Routledge
Stephen Johnson/ Steven Butler
Neil Raven/ Ann Forster

Steve Flanaghan/ Bruce Dunsmore
James Crosland/ David Batley

Adi Collins/ Jon Hudson

Michael Rust/ Adam Jordan Read
Jon Shepherd/ Chris Bullock

Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond
Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons
Mark Booth/ Pauline Merrills

David Thorpe/ Megan McCarron

David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-
Smith

Kaemen Walsh/ lan Rayner
James Seymour/ Gareth Clarke

Sarah Payne/ Martin Payne

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1

3.40 miles

1
3:23
3:44
3:25
4:00
3:26
3:34
3:59
3:50
3:35
3:48
4:36
3:43
4:02

4:10
3:55
4:12

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles

2
3:18
3:41
3:31
3:39
3:27
3:31
3:52
3:52
3:31
3:44
3:53
3:35
4:07

4:08
3:44
3:58

Stage 5

3
4:50
4:59
4:45
5:19
4:51
4:58
5:25
5:15
4:53
5:45
5:36
5:04
6:19

5:57
4:59
6:02

4
4:46
4:55
4:42
5:10
4:35
4:47
5:28
5:02
4:59
5:19
5:05
4:47
5:24

5:34
4:53
5:40

4.90 miles

5
5:30
5:37
5:23
5:55
5:19
5:28
6:08
5:58
5:33
6:05
5:51
5:41
6:13

6:34
5:47
6:40

6
5:23
5:36
5:18
5:49
5:12
5:19
5:57
5:30
5:29
5:34
5:39
5:24
5:58

6:09
5:33
6:13

Stage 6
4.90 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 10th February 2018 at 16:55 GMT

7 8 9 10 Penalty Total
5:39 5:23 4:46 441 47:39
6:00 6:04 5:25 5:05 51:06
5:47 5:34 4:53 4:44 48:02
6:10 556 5:27 5:11 52:36
5:24 5:28 4:34 4:28 46:44
5:55 5:45 4:58 4:54 49:09
10:00 30:00 30:00 5:43 1:46:32
6:01 5:44 455 4:49 50:56
5:57 5:39 4:44 4:37 48:57
5:50 5:41 4:58 4:50 51:34
6:15 5:51 5:17 5:10 53:13
5:56 5:40 4:56 4:49 49:35
6:29 6:20 5:39 5:26 55:57
6:37 6:26 5:31 5:26 56:32
5:55 5:53 5:15 4:58 50:52
6:44 6:30 5:56 5:28 57:23
Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

13 26
41
30
43
20
33
49
40
32
42
44
34
46
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47
39
8 48

Stage 10
4.70 miles
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Car Cls
Class 1

36
46
49
58
45
56

57
59
50

e i

Final

Crew

Anthony John Deegan / Shane Smith
Neil Raven/ Ann Forster

Adi Collins/ Jon Hudson

James Seymour/ Gareth Clarke
Stephen Johnson/ Steven Butler

David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-
Smith

1 Kaemen Walsh/ lan Rayner

1
1

Class 2

16
48
25
37
55
51
53
54

N N N N DN DN DNMNDN

Sarah Payne/ Martin Payne
Michael Rust/ Adam Jordan Read

Fred Field/ Josh Davison

James Crosland/ David Batley

Paul Rees/ Paul Briggs

John Savage/ Paul Rhodes

David Thorpe/ Megan McCarron

Jon Shepherd/ Chris Bullock
Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons
Mark Booth/ Pauline Merrills

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2018

Individual Times

3:15
3:25
3:34
3:55
3:44
4:02

4:10
4:12
3:59

3:06
3:26
3:25
3:24
3:43
3:50
3:48
4:36

3:20
3:31
3:31
3:44
3:41
4:07

4:08
3:58
3:52

3:06
3:27
3:26
3:16
3:35
3:52
3:44
3:53

4:50
4:45
4:58
4:59
4:59
6:19

5:57
6:02
5:25

4:25
4:51
4:53
5:06
5:04
5:15
5:45
5:36

4:35
4:42
4:47
4:53
4:55
5:24

5:34
5:40
5:28

4:17
4:35
4:59
4:47
4:47
5:02
5:19
5:05

5:16
5:23
5:28
5:47
5:37
6:13

6:34
6:40
6:08

4:49
5:19
5:13
5:31
5:41
5:58
6:05
5:51

5:02
5:18
5:19
5:33
5:36
5:58

6:09
6:13
5.57

4:.46
5:12
5:07
5:18
5:24
5:30
5:34
5:39

In Class Order

5:25
5:47
5:55
5:55
6:00
6:29

6:37
6:44
10:00

5:06
5:24
5:31
5:44
5:56
6:01
5:50
6:15

5:13
5:34
5:45
5:53
6:04
6:20

6:26
6:30
30:00

4:53
5:28
5:18
5:23
5:40
5:44
5:41
5:51

4:33
4:53
4:58
5:15
5:25
5:39

5:31
5:56
30:00

4:14
4:34
4:27
4:41
4:56
4:55
4:58
5:17

10

4:28
4:44
4:54
4:58
5:05
5:26

5:26
5:28
5:43

4:12
4:28
4:30
4:37
4:49
4:49
4:50
5:10

to FS 10

Penalty

45:57
48:02
49:09
50:52
51:06
55:57

56:32
57:23
1:46:32

42:54
46:44
46:49
47:47
49:35
50:56
51:34
53:13

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

(o] o o1~ WN B
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14
30
33
39
41
46

47
48
49

20
21
28
34
40
42
44



Car Cls
Class 3
20
7
42
27
43
33
52
40
47
41
Class 4

W W W W W w w w w w

14
31
26

19
38
35
Class 5

A A D b b b B D

Crew

Andrew Morris / Chloe Thomas
Paul Culverwell/ Rhys Stoneman
Tom Stockdale/ Tom Homan
Andrew Grimstone / Steve Perry
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy

David Sillito/ Carl Sillito

Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond

Craig Renshaw/ Dean Wilson
Steve Flanaghan/ Bruce Dunsmore

Dave Calvert/ Matthew Hewlett

Brandon Smith/ Terry Martin
Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass

Adrian Warrant/ Clare Law

Peter Outram/ Jemma Outram
Matt Edwards/ Tom Murphy
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Mark Nuttall/ Mathew Smalley

Garry Carver/ Adam Sutton

Tom Morris/ Colin Harkness

5 Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen

Graeme Bell/ Russ Radford

3:13
3:17
3:20
3:22
4:31
3:30
3:35
3:46
4:00
3:55

3:05
3:11
3:15
3:16
3:13
3:26
3:46
3:21

2:56
2:57
3:03

3:07
3:17
3:19
3:36
3:33
3:25
3:31
3:38
3:39
3:49

2:58
3:10
3:12
3:17
2:56
3:27
3:31
3:18

2:50
2:55
2:56

4:44
5:07
4:53
4:45
4:57
5:02
4:53
5:09
5:19
5:32

4:28
4:49
4:48
5:26
4:05
4:48
5:15
4:50

4:12
4:25
4:16

4:40
4:58
4:47
4:44
4:44
4:53
4:59
4:56
5:10
5:31

4:31
4:50
4:45
4:40
4:04
4:44
5:03
4:39

4:07
4:12
4:13

5:12
5:26
5:24
5:29
5:28
5:21
5:33
5:52
5:55
6:14

5:04
5:17
5:12
5:14
4:59
5:36
5:52
5:23

4:37
4:45
4:53

5:02
5:06
5:14
5:29
5:10
5:15
5:29
5:41
5:49
5:50

4:56
5:07
5:09
5:03
4:37
5:16
5:28
5:14

4:34
4:41
4:42

5:09
5:33
5:35
5:26
5:26
5:34
5:57
5:45
6:10
6:34

5:06
5:19
5:26
5:19
4:53
5:26
5:54
5:27

4:50
4:56
4:58

5:.01
5:12
5:20
5:28
5:15
5:38
5:39
5:35
5:56
6:20

4:59
5:15
5:18
5:18
10:00
5:19
5:39
5:23

4:45
4:48
4:48

9

4:16
4:31
4:42
4:42
4:27
4:48
4:44
4:55
5:27
5:19

4:17
4:28
4:40
4:31
4:03
4:28
4:50
8:29

4:10
4:07
4:07

10 Penalty

4:12
4:26
4:42
4:42
4:28
4:52
4:37
4:48
5:11
5:25

4:12
4:27
4:32
4:29
4:02
4:27
4:44
4:32

4:01
4:04
4:07

44:36
46:53
47:16
47:43
47:59
48:18
48:57
50:05
52:36
54:29

43:36
45:53
46:17
46:33
46:52
46:57
50:02
50:36

41:02
41:50
42:03

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

[ —
O © 00 N o 0o A W DN -
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23
25
27
29
31
32
36
43
45

13
17
19
22
24
35
37



Car Cls
10
11
29

6
18
30
32
23
34
44
22

o o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 Ol

Crew

Steve Simpson/ Dave Jackson
Chris Marshall/ Simon Hunter
Lee Allen/ Louise Allen

Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward
Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle

Tim Gray/ Morgan Gray

Steve Oade/ Joe Oade

Scott Renshaw / Paddy Homan
Chris Pedley/ Chris Pedley Snr
Dennis Sanford/ Josh Routledge
Connor Tolson/ Brian llaria

1
3:12
3:05
3:14
3:18
3:09
3:25
3:18
3:18
3:35
3:23
3:23

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1

3.40 miles

Stage 2 Stage 3
3.40 miles 4.50 miles

Stage 4
4.50 miles

2
3:03
3:.02
3:07
2:49
3:13
3:14
3:19
3:13
3:28
3:18
6:48

Stage 5

3
4:20
4:21
4:25
4:50
4:43
4:40
4:44
4:37
5:22
4:50
5:05

4
4:21
4:26
4:40
4:20
4:35
4:27
4:40
4:36
4:43
4:46
4:54

4.90 miles

5
4:51
5:07
5:03
5:11
5:09
5:15
5:18
5:12
5:13
5:30
5:22

6
4:45
5:.01
4:52
5:01
5:03
5:01
5:12
5:05
4:59
5:23
5:06

Stage 6
4.90 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 10th February 2018 at 16:55 GMT

7
5:05
5:15
4:54
5:29
5:16
5:07
5:21
5:26
5:19
5:39
5:41

8
4:55
5:.01
5:04
5:04
5:03
5:12
5:20
5:23
5:10
5:23
5:18

Stage 7
4.90 miles

9 10 Penalty

4:11 4:02 42:45
4:14 4:14 43:46
4:20 4:29 44:08
4:16 4:11 44:29
4:20 4:16 44:47
4:24 4:21 45:06
4:32 4:31 46:15
4:52 4:34 46:16
4:19 4:17 46:25
4:46 4:41 47:39
4:30 4:40 50:47
Stage 8 Stage 9

4.90 miles  4.70 miles

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

4 4
5 7
6 8
7 9
8 11
9 12
10 15
11 16
12 18
13 26
14 38
Stage 10
4.70 miles
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Final

Car Cls Crew

1

9

4
10
16

5
11
29

6
20
18
30
14
36
32
23
31
34
26
48

5
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Tom Morris/ Colin Harkness
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Graeme Bell/ Russ Radford
Steve Simpson/ Dave Jackson
Fred Field/ Josh Davison
Brandon Smith/ Terry Martin
Chris Marshall/ Simon Hunter
Lee Allen/ Louise Allen

Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward
Andrew Morris / Chloe Thomas
Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle

Tim Gray/ Morgan Gray

Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass

Anthony John Deegan / Shane Smith

Steve Oade/ Joe Oade

Scott Renshaw / Paddy Homan
Adrian Warrant/ Clare Law
Chris Pedley/ Chris Pedley Snr
Peter Outram/ Jemma Outram

James Crosland/ David Batley

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2018

Overall Results

Car
MG 6R4

Ford Escort Cosworth

Millington Proton Satria Neo

Subaru Imprezza
Opel Adam R2
Darrian GTR
Mitsubishi EVO 5
Mitsubishi Evo 3
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort MK2
Subaru Justy
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
BMW M3 Compact
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort

In Position Order

Total

Penalty Pos Pos

41:02
41:50
42:03
42:45
42:54
43:36
43:46
44:08
44:29
44:36
44:47
45:06
45:53
45:57
46:15
46:16
46:17
46:25
46:33
46:44

1
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to FS 10

Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:48
+1:01
+1:43
+1:52
+2:34
+2:44
+3:06
+3:27
+3:34
+3:45
+4:04
+4:51
+4:55
+5:13
+5:14
+5:15
+5:23
+5:31
+5:42

+0:48
+0:13
+0:42
+0:09
+0:42
+0:10
+0:22
+0:21
+0:07
+0:11
+0:19
+0:47
+0:04
+0:18
+0:01
+0:01
+0:08
+0:08
+0:11



Car Cls Crew

25
3

19
42
44
27
37
43
46
33
52
49
55
38
40
35
22
58
51
45
53
47
54

2
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Paul Rees/ Paul Briggs

Matt Edwards/ Tom Murphy

Paul Culverwell/ Rhys Stoneman
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Tom Stockdale/ Tom Homan
Dennis Sanford/ Josh Routledge
Andrew Grimstone / Steve Perry
John Savage/ Paul Rhodes
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Neil Raven/ Ann Forster

David Sillito/ Carl Sillito

Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond

Adi Collins/ Jon Hudson

David Thorpe/ Megan McCarron
Mark Nuttall/ Mathew Smalley
Craig Renshaw/ Dean Wilson
Garry Carver/ Adam Sutton
Connor Tolson/ Brian llaria
James Seymour/ Gareth Clarke
Jon Shepherd/ Chris Bullock

Stephen Johnson/ Steven Butler

Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons

Steve Flanaghan/ Bruce Dunsmore

Mark Booth/ Pauline Merrills

Car

Vauxhall Astra GTE
Ford Escort
Darrian T9

BMW 323

BMW Compact
Subaru Impreza STi
Honda Civic

Honda Civic

Ford Escort
Peugeot 106 Rallye

Ford Escort MK2 RS2000

Peugeot 205 GTI
Nissan Micra
CITREON C2 GT
BMW Mini

Talbot Sunbeam
BMW Z3

Subaru Impreza
Volkswagen Polo
Citroen C2
Nissan Micra
Ford Escort
BMW 318ISR
Honda Civic

Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Penalty Pos Pos
46:49 3 21

46:52 5 22
46:53 2 23
46:57 6 24
47:16 3 25
47:39 13 26
47:43 4 27
4747 4 28
47:59 5 29
48:02 2 30
48:18 6 31
48:57 7 32
49:09 3 33
49:35 5 34
50:02 7 35
50:05 8 36
50:36 8 37
50:47 14 38
50:52 4 39
50:56 6 40
51:06 5 41
51:34 7 42
52:36 9 43
53:13 8 44

Leader car ahead

+5:47 +0:05
+5:50 +0:03
+5:51 +0:01
+5:55 +0:04
+6:14 +0:19
+6:37 +0:23
+6:41 +0:04
+6:45 +0:04
+6:57 +0:12
+7:00 +0:03
+7:16 +0:16
+7:55 +0:39
+8:07 +0:12
+8:33 +0:26
+9:00 +0:27
+9:03 +0:03
+9:34 +0:31
+9:45 +0:11
+9:50 +0:05
+9:54 +0:04
+10:04 +0:10
+10:32 +0:28
+11:34 +1:02
+12:11 +0:37



Total

Car ClIs Crew Car
41 3 Dave Calvert/ Matthew Hewlett Ford Escort 54:29
56 1 David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith Peugeot 106 Rallye 55:57
57 1 Kaemen Walsh/ lan Rayner MG ZR 56:32
59 1 Sarah Payne/ Martin Payne Vauxhall Astra 57:23
50 1 Michael Rust/ Adam Jordan Read Fiat Grand Punto 1:46:32

These results became Final on Saturday 10th February 2018 at 16:55 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

10

© 0 N O

Penalty Pos Pos

45
46
a7
48
49

+13:27
+14:55
+15:30
+16:21
+1:05:30

+1:16
+1:28
+0:35
+0:51
+49:09
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Final

Car Cls Crew

© N o 0o b~ WwN

10
11
12
14
16
18
19
20
22
23
24
25

5
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Tom Morris/ Colin Harkness
Johnnie Ellis / Marc Fowler

Matt Edwards/ Tom Murphy
Graeme Bell/ Russ Radford
Brandon Smith/ Terry Martin
Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward

Paul Culverwell/ Rhys Stoneman
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Steve Simpson/ Dave Jackson
Chris Marshall/ Simon Hunter
Simon Belcher/ Pete Butler
Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass

Fred Field/ Josh Davison

Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle

Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Andrew Morris / Chloe Thomas
Connor Tolson/ Brian llaria

Scott Renshaw / Paddy Homan
Andy Graham/ Daz Prall

Paul Rees/ Paul Briggs

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2018

Overall Results

Car
MG 6R4
Mitsubishi Evo X

Ford Escort

Millington Proton Satria Neo

Darrian GTR
Subaru Impreza
Darrian T9

Ford Escort Cosworth

Subaru Imprezza
Mitsubishi EVO 5
BMW Compact
Ford Escort MK2
Opel Adam R2
Subaru Impreza
BMW 323

Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra GTE

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
41:02 1 1
3:31
46:52 5 22
42:03 3
43:36 1
44:29 7
46:53 2 23
41:50 2 2
42:45 4
43:46 5
22:25
45:53 2 13
42:54 1 5
44:47 8 11
46:57 6 24
44:36 1 10
50:47 14 38
46:16 11 16
37:39
46:49 3 21

to FS 10



Car Cls Crew

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

4
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Peter Outram/ Jemma Outram
Andrew Grimstone / Steve Perry
Phil Burton/ Kate Burton

Lee Allen/ Louise Allen

Tim Gray/ Morgan Gray

Adrian Warrant/ Clare Law

Steve Oade/ Joe Oade

David Sillito/ Carl Sillito

Chris Pedley/ Chris Pedley Snr
Garry Carver/ Adam Sutton
Anthony John Deegan / Shane Smith
John Savage/ Paul Rhodes

Mark Nuttall/ Mathew Smalley
Craig Renshaw/ Dean Wilson
Dave Calvert/ Matthew Hewlett
Tom Stockdale/ Tom Homan
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Dennis Sanford/ Josh Routledge
Stephen Johnson/ Steven Butler
Neil Raven/ Ann Forster

Steve Flanaghan/ Bruce Dunsmore
James Crosland/ David Batley
Adi Collins/ Jon Hudson

Michael Rust/ Adam Jordan Read

Car

Ford Escort MK2
Honda Civic

Subaru Impreza STI
Mitsubishi Evo 3
Subaru Impreza
BMW M3 Compact

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort MK2 RS2000

Mitsubishi Evo 6
BMW Z3

Subaru Justy
Honda Civic

BMW Mini

Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort

BMW Compact
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza STi
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106 Rallye
BMW 318ISR

Ford Escort

Nissan Micra

Fiat Grand Punto

Total

46:33
47:43
4:49
44:08
45:06
46:17
46:15
48:18
46:25
50:36
45:57
47:47
50:02
50:05
54:29
47:16
47:59
47:39
51:06
48:02
52:36
46:44
49:09
1:46:32

4
4

10

12

© N b~ B

10

13
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

19
27

12
17
15
31
18
37
14
28
35
36
45
25
29
26
41
30
43
20
33
49



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
51 2 Jon Shepherd/ Chris Bullock Citroen C2 50:56 6 40
52 3 Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond Peugeot 205 GTI 48:57 7 32
53 2 Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons Ford Escort 51:34 7 42
54 2 Mark Booth/ Pauline Merrills Honda Civic 53:13 8 44
55 2 David Thorpe/ Megan McCarron CITREON C2 GT 49:35 5 34
56 1 David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith Peugeot 106 Rallye 55:57 6 46
57 1 Kaemen Walsh/ lan Rayner MG ZR 56:32 7 47
58 1 James Seymour/ Gareth Clarke Volkswagen Polo 50:52 4 39
59 1 Sarah Payne/ Martin Payne Vauxhall Astra 57:23 8 48

These results became Final on Saturday 10th February 2018 at 16:55 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

Class 1
36 1
46
49
58
45
56
57
59

Anthony John Deegan / Shane Smith
Neil Raven/ Ann Forster

Adi Collins/ Jon Hudson

James Seymour/ Gareth Clarke

Stephen Johnson/ Steven Butler

David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith

Kaemen Walsh/ lan Rayner
Sarah Payne/ Martin Payne
Michael Rust/ Adam Jordan Read

Fred Field/ Josh Davison

James Crosland/ David Batley

Paul Rees/ Paul Briggs

John Savage/ Paul Rhodes

David Thorpe/ Megan McCarron

Jon Shepherd/ Chris Bullock
Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons
Mark Booth/ Pauline Merrills

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2018

Overall Results

Car

Subaru Justy
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Nissan Micra
Volkswagen Polo
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106 Rallye
MG ZR

Vauxhall Astra

Fiat Grand Punto

Opel Adam R2
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra GTE
Honda Civic
CITREON C2 GT
Citroen C2

Ford Escort

Honda Civic

In Class Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

45:57 1 14
48:02 2 30
49:09 3 33
50:52 4 39
51:06 5 41
55:57 6 46
56:32 7 47
57:23 8 48
1:46:32 9 49
42:54 1 5
46:44 2 20
46:49 3 21
47:47 4 28
49:35 5 34
50:56 6 40
51:34 7 42
53:13 8 44

to FS 10



Car Cls Crew

20

7
42
27
43
33
52
40
47
41

Class

14
31
26

19
38
35

Class

10

3

o a0 o ooqa dA DS DS DD DDDAN®OWWWWwWw W W

Andrew Morris / Chloe Thomas
Paul Culverwell/ Rhys Stoneman
Tom Stockdale/ Tom Homan
Andrew Grimstone / Steve Perry
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
David Sillito/ Carl Sillito

Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond

Craig Renshaw/ Dean Wilson

Steve Flanaghan/ Bruce Dunsmore

Dave Calvert/ Matthew Hewlett

Brandon Smith/ Terry Martin
Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass

Adrian Warrant/ Clare Law

Peter Outram/ Jemma Outram
Matt Edwards/ Tom Murphy
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Mark Nuttall/ Mathew Smalley
Garry Carver/ Adam Sutton

Tom Morris/ Colin Harkness
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Graeme Bell/ Russ Radford

Steve Simpson/ Dave Jackson

Car

Ford Escort

Darrian T9

BMW Compact

Honda Civic

Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK2 RS2000
Peugeot 205 GTI

Talbot Sunbeam

BMW 318ISR

Ford Escort

Darrian GTR

Ford Escort MK2
BMW M3 Compact
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort

BMW 323

BMW Mini

BMW Z3

MG 6R4
Ford Escort Cosworth
Millington Proton Satria Neo

Subaru Imprezza

Total

44:36
46:53
47:16
47:43
47:59
48:18
48:57
50:05
52:36
54:29

43:36
45:53
46:17
46:33
46:52
46:57
50:02
50:36

41:02
41:50
42:03
42:45

1

© 00 N oo 0o b~ 0N

1

o

0 N O O B~ W DN P

A W DN P

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

10
23
25
27
29
31
32
36
43
45

13
17
19
22
24
35
37

A WODN PP



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
11 5 Chris Marshall/ Simon Hunter Mitsubishi EVO 5 43:46 5 7
29 5 LeeAllen/ Louise Allen Mitsubishi Evo 3 44:08 6 8

6 5 Martin Farrar/ Andy Ward Subaru Impreza 44:29 7 9
18 5 Martin Pavier/ Peter Kettle Subaru Impreza 44:47 8 11
30 5 Tim Gray/ Morgan Gray Subaru Impreza 45:06 9 12
32 5 Steve Oade/ Joe Oade Subaru Impreza 46:15 10 15
23 5 Scott Renshaw / Paddy Homan Subaru Impreza 46:16 11 16
34 5 Chris Pedley/ Chris Pedley Snr Mitsubishi Evo 6 46:25 12 18
44 5 Dennis Sanford/ Josh Routledge Subaru Impreza STi 47:39 13 26
22 5 Connor Tolson/ Brian llaria Subaru Impreza 50:47 14 38

These results became Final on Saturday 10th February 2018 at 16:55 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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1
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Stage 1

Car
1
9
4
5
11
16
18
14
10

3
20
29
31
36
26

23
32

Stage 2

Time Car

2:56
2:57
3:03
3:05
3:05
3:06
3:09
3:11
3:12
3:13
3:13
3:14
3:15
3:15
3:16
3:17
3:18
3:18
3:18

6

aa b~ W O Pk

11
10
16
20
29
14
31
18
23
30
37

12

Stage 3

Time Car

2:49
2:50
2:55
2:56
2:56
2:58
3:02
3:03
3:06
3:07
3:07
3:10
3:12
3:13
3:13
3:14
3:16
3:17
3:17

3

1

4
10
11

9
16
29

5
23
30
18
20
32
27
46
19
31
14

Final

Stage 4

Time Car

4:05
4:12
4:16
4:20
4:21
4:25
4:25
4:25
4:28
4:37
4:40
4:43
4:44
4:44
4:45
4:45
4:48
4:48
4:49

3
1
9
4
16
6
10
11
30
5
18
36
48
23
35
20
26
29
32

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2018
to FS 10

Stage 5

Time Car

4:04
4:07
4:12
4:13
4:17
4:20
4:21
4:26
4:27
4:31
4:35
4:35
4:35
4:36
4:39
4:40
4:40
4:40
4:40

1
9
16
10

29

11
18

20
23
31
25
34
26
30
36

Time
4:37
4:45
4:49
4:51
4:53
4:59
5:03
5:04
5:07
5:09
5:11
5:12
5:12
5:12
5:13
5:13
5:14
5:15
5:16

Position on each Stage

Stage 6

Car
1
3
9
4
10
16
29

5
34

6
11
30
20
36
18
26
23

7
22

Stage 7

Time Car

4:34
4:37
4:41
4:42
4:45
4:46
4:52
4:56
4:59
5:01
5:01
5:01
5:02
5:02
5:03
5:03
5:05
5:06
5:06

1
3
29

10

16
30
20
11
18
14
26
34
32
24
48
36

Stage 8

Time Car

4:50
4:53
4:54
4:56
4:58
5:05
5:06
5:06
5:07
5:09
5:15
5:16
5:19
5:19
5:19
5:21
5:23
5:24
5:25

1
4
9
16
10
5
11
20
18
6
29
34
7
30
36
14
43
22
25

Stage 9

Time Car

4:45
4:48
4:48
4:53
4:55
4:59
5:01
5:01
5:03
5:04
5:04
5:10
5:12
5:12
5:13
5:15
5:15
5:18
5:18

3
4
9
1
10
11
16
6
20
5
34
18
29
30
25
43
14
19
22

4:03
4:07
4:07
4:10
4:11
4:14
4:14
4:16
4:16
4:17
4:19
4:20
4:20
4:24
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:28
4:30

Stage 10
3.40 miles 3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles

Time Car

1
3
10

16
20
11
18
34
30

14
19
36
43
48

Time
4:01
4:02
4:02
4:04
4:07
4:11
4:12
4:12
4:12
4:14
4:16
4:17
4:21
4:26
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:28
4:28



Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

42
35
27
22
44
12
37
24
25
30
46
19
48
33

2
49
34
52
55
45
38
40
53

3:20
3:21
3:22
3:23
3:23
3:24
3:24
3:25
3:25
3:25
3:25
3:26
3:26
3:30
3:31
3:34
3:35
3:35
3:43
3:44
3:46
3:46
3:48

26
35
44
32
42
36
24
33
25
19
48
34
38
46
49
52
43
55
27
40
47
45
53

3:17
3:18
3:18
3:19
3:19
3:20
3:21
3:25
3:26
3:27
3:27
3:28
3:31
3:31
3:31
3:31
3:33
3:35
3:36
3:38
3:39
3:41
3:44

6
35
36
44
48
24
25
42
52
43
49
45
58
33
55
22
37

7
40
38
51
12
a7

Stage 4

Time Car

4:50
4:50
4:50
4:50
4:51
4:53
4:53
4:53
4:53
4:57
4:58
4:59
4:59
5:02
5:04
5:05
5:06
5:07
5:09
5:15
5:15
5:16
5:19

46

Stage 5

Time Car

4:42
4:43
4:44
4:44
4:44
4:45
4:45
4:46
4:47
4:47
4:47
4:47
4:50
4:53
4:53
4:53
4:54
4:55
4:56
4:58
4:59
4:59
5:02

14
32
48
33
22
24
35
46
42

7
43
49
27
44
37
52
12
19
45
55
58
54
38

Stage 6

Stage 7

Stage 8

Stage 9

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

5:17
5:18
5:19
5:21
5:22
5:23
5:23
5:23
5:24
5:26
5:28
5:28
5:29
5:30
5:31
5:33
5:35
5:36
5:37
5:41
5:47
5:51
5:52

14
25
24
31
43
32
48
35
42
33
19
37
46
49
44
55
38
27
52
51
58
53
45

5:07
5:07
5:09
5:09
5:10
5:12
5:12
5:14
5:14
5:15
5:16
5:18
5:18
5:19
5:23
5:24
5:28
5:29
5:29
5:30
5:33
5:34
5:36

19
23
27
31
43
35

5:26
5:26
5:26
5:26
5:26
5:27
5:29
5:31
5:33
5:34
5:35
5:39
5:41
5:44
5:45
5:47
5:50
5:54
5:55
5:55
5:56
5:57
6:00

26
31
19
24
32
42
23
35
37
44
27
48
46
40
33
38
52
55
53
51
49
54
58

5:18
5:18
5:19
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:23
5:23
5:23
5:23
5:28
5:28
5:34
5:35
5:38
5:39
5:39
5:40
5:41
5:44
5:45
5:51
5:53

7
26
32
36
48
31
37
27
42
52
44
33
38
23
46
40
51
55
49
53
58
54
41

4:31
4:31
4:32
4:33
4:34
4:40
4:41
4:42
4:42
4:44
4:46
4:48
4:50
4:52
4:53
4:55
4:55
4:56
4:58
4:58
5:15
5:17
5:19

Stage 10
3.40 miles 3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles

Time Car

26
29
25
32
31
35
23
37
52
22
44
27
42
38
46
40
51
55
53
33
49
58
45

Time
4:29
4:29
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:32
4:34
4:37
4:37
4:40
4:41
4:42
4:42
4:44
4:44
4:48
4:49
4:49
4:50
4:52
4:54
4:58
5:05



Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

51
41
58
50
47
56
57
59
43
54
28

3:50
3:55
3:55
3:59
4:00
4:02
4:10
4:12
4:31
4:36
4:49

58
41
50
51
54
59
56
57
22

3:44
3:49
3:52
3:52
3:53
3:58
4:07
4:08
6:48

34
50
26
41
54
53
57
59
56

Stage 4

Time Car

5:22
5:25
5:26
5:32
5:36
5:45
5:57
6:02
6:19

38
54
a7
53
56
50
41
57
59

Stage 5

Time Car

5:03
5:05
5:10
5:19
5:24
5:28
5:31
5:34
5:40

40
47
51
53
50
56
41
57
59

Stage 6

Stage 7

Stage 8

Stage 9

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

5:52
5:55
5:58
6:05
6:08
6:13
6:14
6:34
6:40

54
40
47
41
50
56
57
59

5:39
5:41
5:49
5:50
5:57
5:58
6:09
6:13

These results became Final on Saturday 10th February 2018 at 16:55 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

51
47
54
56
41
57
59
50

6:01
6:10
6:15
6:29
6:34
6:37
6:44
10:00

47
45
41
56
57
59

3
50

5:56
6:04
6:20
6:20
6:26
6:30
10:00
30:00

45
47
57
56
59
35
50

Stage 10
3.40 miles 3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles

Time Car

5:25
5:27
5:31
5:39
5:56
8:29
30:00

54
47
41
56
57
59
50

Time
5:10
5:11
5:25
5:26
5:26
5:28
5:43
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Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2018

Final Position after each Stage to FS 10

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
3.40 miles 3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 2:56 1 5:46 1 9:58 1 14:05 1 18:42 1 23:16 1 28:06 32:51 1 37:.01 1 41:02
9 257 9 552 3 10:14 3 14:18 9 19:14 3 23:54 3 28:47 33:39 9 3746 9 4150
4 3:03 4 559 4 10:15 4 14:28 3 19:17 9 23:55 9 28:51 4  33:49 4 37:56 4 42:03
5 305 5 6:03 9 10:27 9 14:29 4 19:21 4 24:03 4 29:01 16 34:28 16 3842 10 4245
11 3:05 6 6:07 11 10:28 11 14:54 16 19:43 16 24:29 16 29:35 10 34:32 10 38:43 16 4254
16 3:06 11 6:07 5 10:31 16 14:54 10 19:47 10 24:32 10 29:37 5 3507 5 3924 5 43:36
18 3:09 3 6:09 10 10:35 10 14:56 11 20:01 5 25:02 5 30:08 11 3518 11 39:32 11 43:46
14 3:11 16 6:12 16 10:37 5 15:02 5 20:06 11 25:02 29 30:15 29 3519 29 39:39 29 44:.08
10 312 10 6:15 29 10146 6 1517 6 20:28 29 2521 11 30:17 6 36:02 6 40:18 6 44:29
3 313 20 6:20 6 10:57 29 1526 29 2029 6 2529 6 30:58 20 36:08 20 40:24 20 44:36
20 313 14 6:21 20 11:04 18 1540 18 20:49 18 25:52 20 31:.07 18 36:11 18 40:31 18 44:47
29 314 29 6:21 18 11:05 20 1544 20 2056 20 25:58 18 31:08 30 36:21 30 40:45 30 45:06
31 315 18 6:22 23 11:08 23 15:44 23 2056 23 26:01 30 31:.09 23 3650 14 41:26 14 4553
36 3:15 31 6:27 14 11:10 30 15146 30 21:01 30 26:02 23 31:27 36 3656 36 41:29 36 4557
26 3:16 23 6:31 31 11:15 14 16:00 31 21:12 36 26:18 14 31:43 14 36:58 23 41:42 32 46:15
3:17 26 6:33 30 11:19 31 16:00 36 21:16 31 26:21 36 31:43 31 37:.05 32 41:44 23 46:16
3:18 7 6:34 32 11:21 36 16:00 14 21:17 14 26:24 31 31:47 32 3712 31 41:45 31 46:17
23 318 36 6:35 36 11:25 32 16:01 32 21:19 32 26:31 32 31:52 26 37:33 26 42:04 34 46:25
32 3118 32 6:37 35 11:29 35 16:08 35 21:31 35 26:45 35 32:12 35 37:35 34 42:08 26 46:33



Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

42
35
27
22
44
12
37
24
25
30
46
19
48
33

2
49
34
52
55
45
38
40

3:20
3:21
3:22
3:23
3:23
3:24
3:24
3:25
3:25
3:25
3:25
3:26
3:26
3:30
3:31
3:34
3:35
3:35
3:43
3:44
3:46
3:46

30
35
42
37
12
44
24
25
19
48
33
46
27
34
49
52
38
55
40
45
53
47

6:39
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:46
6:51
6:53
6:53
6:55
6:56
6:58
7:03
7:05
7:06
7:17
7:18
7:24
7:25
7:32
7:39

44
42
24

7
19
46
27
25
48
37
12
33
26
52
49
55
45
34
38
40
58
51

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
3.40 miles 3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
11:31 44 16:17 48 21:38 48 26:50 48 32:14 24 37:39 48 42:16 48 46:44
11:32 42 16:19 42 21:43 24 2656 26 32:15 48 3742 25 42:19 25 46:49
11:39 48 16:19 46 21:46 26 26:56 24 32:19 34 3749 7 42:27 46:52
11:41 46 16:23 24 21:47 42 26:57 42 32:32 25 3752 19 42:30 46:53
11:41 24 16:24 44 21:47 25 27.03 25 32:34 42 3752 42 42:34 19 46:57
11:41 19 16:25 26 21:53 46 27:04 34 3239 7 3756 3 4250 42 47:16
11:43 27 16:27 25 21:56 44 2710 19 32143 19 38:02 44 42:58 44 47:39
11:44 37 16:33 27 21:56 7 27:11 7 32:44 44 38:12 27 43:.01 27 4743
11:44 7 16:39 19 22:01 19 27:17 44 32:49 27 3819 37 43:10 37 4747
11:46 26 16:39 37 22:04 34 27:20 27 3251 46 38:25 46 43:18 43 47:59
11:57 25 16:43 7 22:05 37 2722 46 3251 37 3829 33 43:26 46 48:.02
11:57 12 16:50 33 22:11 27 27:25 33 33:.00 33 38:38 43 43:31 33 48:18
11:59 33 16:50 49 22:18 33 27:26 37 33:.06 3 38:47 49 44:15 52 4857
11:59 49 16:50 34 22:21 49 27:37 49 33:32 43 39:.04 52 44:20 49 49:09
12:03 52 16:58 12 22:25 52 28:.00 43 33:49 49 39117 55 44:46 55 49:35
12:22 34 17:08 52 22:31 55 28:14 52 33:57 52 39:36 40 45:17 38 50:02
12:24 55 17:09 55 22:50 43 28:23 55 34:10 55 39:50 38 45:18 40 50:05
12:25 45 17:19 45 22:56 45 28:32 45 34:32 40 40:22 58 4554 35 50:36
12:32 40 17:29 43 23:13 58 28:51 58 34:46 38 40:28 45 46:01 22 50:47
12:33 58 17:31 58 23:18 38 28:55 40 34:47 45 40:36 35 46:04 58 50:52
12:38 38 17:35 40 23:21 40 29:02 38 34:49 58 40:39 22 46:07 51 50:56
12:57 43 17:45 38 23:27 51 29:27 51 3528 51 41:12 51 46:07 45 51:06
12:58 51 17:59 51 23:57 47 2952 47 36:02 22 41:37 53 46:44 53 51:34

53

3:48

58

7:39

a7



Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

51
41
58
50
47
56
57
59

3:50
3:55
3:55
3:59
4:00
4:02
4:10
4:12

51
41
50
43
56
59
57
54

7:42
7:44
7:51
8:04
8:09
8:10
8:18
8:29

43
41
50
53
54
59
57
56

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
3.40 miles 3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
13:01 47 18:08 47 24:03 53 30:15 53 36:05 53 41:46 47 4725 47 52:36
13:16 53 18:36 53 24:41 22 30:38 22 36:19 47 4158 54 48:.03 54 53:13
13:16 50 18:44 50 24:52 54 30:40 54 36:55 54 42:46 41 49:04 41 54:29
13:17 41 18:47 41 25:01 50 30:49 41 3725 41 43:45 56 50:31 56 5557
14:05 54 19:10 54 25:01 41 3051 56 38:32 56 44:52 57 51:.06 57 56:32
14:12 57 19:49 22 25:32 56 32:03 57 39:09 57 4535 59 5155 59 57:23
14:15 56 19:52 56 26:05 57 32:32 59 39:29 59 4559 50 1:40:49 50 1:46:32
14:28 59 19:52 57 26:23 59 32:45 50 40:49 50 1:10:49
15:16 22 20:10 59 26:32

43
54
28

4:31
4:36
4:49

22

10:11

22

These results became Final on Saturday 10th February 2018 at 16:55 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall

2nd Overall
3rd Overall

1st Class 1

2nd Class 1
3rd Class 1
1st Class 2

2nd Class 2
3rd Class 2
1st Class 3

2nd Class 3
3rd Class 3
1st Class 4

2nd Class 4
3rd Class 4
1st Class 5

2nd Class 5
3rd Class 5

No Crew

1

9

4

36
46
49
16
48
25
20
-

42
5

14
31
10
11
29

Tom Morris / Colin Harkness
Mark Roberts / Stephen Landen

Graeme Bell / Russ Radford

Anthony John Deegan / Shane Smith

Neil Raven / Ann Forster

Adi Collins / Jon Hudson

Fred Field / Josh Davison
James Crosland / David Batley
Paul Rees / Paul Briggs
Andrew Morris / Chloe Thomas
Paul Culverwell / Rhys Stoneman
Tom Stockdale / Tom Homan
Brandon Smith / Terry Martin
Stuart Ranby / lan Bass
Adrian Warrant / Clare Law
Steve Simpson / Dave Jackson
Chris Marshall / Simon Hunter

Lee Allen / Louise Allen

Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2018

Final

Car

MG 6R4

Ford Escort Cosworth
Millington Proton Satria Neo
Subaru Justy
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Nissan Micra

Opel Adam R2

Ford Escort

Vauxhall Astra GTE
Ford Escort

Darrian T9

BMW Compact
Darrian GTR

Ford Escort MK2
BMW M3 Compact
Subaru Imprezza
Mitsubishi EVO 5
Mitsubishi Evo 3

These results became Final on Saturday 10th February 2018 at 16:55 GMT

Awards

to FS 10
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Car Cls

2

8
12
15
17
21
24
28
39
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Jack Neal Memorial Rally 2018

Final Retirements In Starting Order to FS 10
Cils OIA
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Johnnie Ellis / Marc Fowler 3:31 Shocks leaking
Craig Pennington/ Wayne Priest Non Starter
Simon Belcher/ Pete Butler 3:24 3:17 5:16 4:53 5:35 Fuel frozen!
Michael Pickles/ Beverley Warren Non Starter
lan Chadwick/ Phil Merrills Non Starter
Geoff Simpson/ Bruce CHONKA Lindsay Non Starter
Andy Graham/ Daz Prall 3:25 3:21 4:53 4:45 5:23 5:09 5:23 5:20 Retired
Phil Burton/ Kate Burton 4:49 Transmission
NlIgel Lewis/ Edward Lewis Non Starter

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

3.40 miles 3.40 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles 4.90 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 10th February 2018 at 16:55 GMT

Stage 8
4.90 miles

Stage 9 Stage 10
4.70 miles 4.70 miles
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